
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(133) Program 4.2:   Onshore Detention Network

Senator Humphries asked:
(1) What has been the cost to date of upgrades to the Perth detention centre?

(2) What is the status of the lease at the detention centre at Perth Airport?


Answer:

(1) Recent upgrades to the Perth Immigration Detention Centre cost $3.3million.

(2) The status of the lease is that it remains in place until 31 December 2016.

